                                                                            GOODPOLY
GP-SM Series PPTC Thermistors (PPTC Resettable Fuses)
Shenzhen Goodpoly Electron Co., Ltd
 Radial leaded devices
 Very high voltage surge capabilities
 Available in lead-free version
Agency Recognition: UL TUV
Electrical Characteristics
Model
IH
A
IT
A
( A) ( S)
V max
(V)
I max
(A)
R min
(Ω)
R max
(Ω)
R1 max
(Ω)
GP-SM030 0.30 1.60 1.5 4.0 60 10 0.700 1.300 4.800
GP-SM050 0.50 1.00 2.5 4.0 30 10 0.350 0.600 1.400
GP-SM075 0.75 1.50 8.0 3.0 30 40 0.290 0.400 1.000
GP-SM110 1.10 2.20 8.0 2.0 15 40 0.100 0.190 0.480
GP-SM125 1.25 2.50 8.0 2.0 15 40 0.070 0.120 0.250
GP-SM130 1.30 2.60 8.0 4.0 15 40 0.080 0.130 0.280
GP-SM150 1.50 3.00 8.0 5.0 15 40 0.060 0.110 0.250
GP-SM185 1.85 3.70 8.0 5.0 15 40 0.045 0.080 0.165
GP-SM200 2.00 4.00 8.0 12.0 15 40 0.045 0.065 0.125
GP-SM250 2.50 5.00 8.0 25.0 15 40 0.025 0.052 0.085
GP-SM260 2.60 5.20 8.0 20.0 6 40 0.025 0.052 0.075
GP-SM300 3.00 6.00 8.0 35.0 6 40 0.015 0.033 0.048
Vmax (V): Maximum device operating voltage.
IT A Tripping current: minimum current at which the device will trip at 25  under specified condition.
TT S Maximum time to trip at specified current. (Devices tested at 40A.The others tested at 5IH)
IH A Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25  still air.